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- HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASSES - HIGH.Y ERODIBLE AND
{ = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE
2 = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERCDIBLE LAND CACULATOR VER 1.1
3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE | WIND EROSIION | WATER EROSION |
MAP ¢ I HEL R K T  SLOPE- PERCEN BLOPE--LENGTH LS- VALUE HEL
MUID  BYMBOL BOIL NAME % VALUE VALUE CLABS VALUE VALUE VALUE MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RK CLABS
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GT4ACA  ACA  ANACAPA 1100 0. 86 3 60 0.3z 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.462 2,083 3
6T4ACC  ACC  ANACAPA 1100 0.1 86 3 60 0,32 § 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311z.083 2
GTAANC ~ ANC  ANACAPA 1100 0.1 0 3 &0 0.2 § 4 9 200 800 0.247 3,311 3,388 3
6T4ASF  ABF  ARNOLD 1100 0,08 310 3 7 0.5 3 9 B0 100 400 1.170 21.064 Z.1338 2
6TAAUB  AUB  AZULE 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.43 Z 0 § 200 800 0.080 1.B1Z 0.620 2
6T4AUCZ  AUCZ  AZULE 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.43 2 2 9 200 800 0,247 3.311 0.620 2
AT4AUD  AUD  AZULE 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.43 2 9 16 160 400 1.434 4,725 0.620 1
6T4RZC  AIC  AZULE 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0,32 2 5 9 200 800 0.786 3.3110.833 2
6TABDG  BDG  BADLAND 1100 0. ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4CAEZ CAEZ  CALLEGUAS 1100 0.1 0 3 % 0.2 1 9 30 150 400 1.434 11,734 0,533 |
GTACAF  CAF CALLEGUAS 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0.2 1 30 80 100 200 6.867 14.894 0,533 1
6T4CBFZ CBFZ  CALLEGUAS 1 60 0. 0 3 w02 1 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14.894 0533
6T4CBFZ CBFZ  ARNOLD 2 3% 0.4 310 1 75 0.16 3 30 80 100 200 5.867 14.894 2,133 1
6740CC  CC CAMARILLO 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0,32 § 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.45Z22.778 3
674CD €D CAMARILLO 1100 0. 86 3 45 0,32 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.482 2.7T8 3
6T4CE  CE CAMARILLO 1100 0. 86 3 45 0,32 g 0 2 200 1800 0.080 0.4822.778 3
6T4CFDZ CFDZ  CASTAIC 1 46 0. 0 3 76 0.43 Z 9 16 160 400 1.434 4,728 0.4%¢ |
6T4CFDZ CFDZ  BALCOM 2 40 0.1 0 3 B 0.43 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7250.496 |
6T4CFE  CFE  CABTAIC 1 46 0. 0 3 75 0.43 4 168 30 1680 360 2.8%3 10.977 0.4% 1
GTACFE CFE  BALCOM 2 40 0.1 0 3 7% 0.43 2 168 30 160 360 2.893 10.977 0.4%6
6TACFFZ CFFZ  CASTAIC 1 486 0 0 3 75 0.43 2 30 B0 100 200 5.847 14.894 0.4%6 |
4T4CFFZ CFFZ  BALCOM Z 40 0.1 0 3 7 0.43 2 30 B0 100 200 5.B6T 14.894 0.4%6 |
6T4CFGZ CFGZ  CABTAIC 1 485 0d 0 3 7% 0.43 4 0 665 100 20010.532 19.020 0.4%6 1
6T4CFGZ CFGZ  BALCOM 2 40 04 0 3 7% 0.43 2 50 65 100  20010.53Z 19.020 0.496 1
474C662 C6B2  CABTAIC 1 40 0. 0 3 76 0.48 Z 3 T8 100 200 B.847 21.266 0.4%6
674CGG2 CGGZ  SAUGUS 2 40 0.1 86 3 7% 0,32 3 30 78 100 200 5.867 21.256 1.000
674CHDZ CHDZ  CHESTERTON 1100 0. 86 3 60 0.24 Z § 15 180  B50 0.686 6.540 {411 2
6T4CKE3  CKE3  CHESTERTON 1100 0.1 86 3 60 0.24 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 1,111 |
674CMD CMD  CIBO 1100 0.1 86 3 60 0.2 Z § 16 180 G680 0.666 6.540 1,333 2
6T4CME  CME  CIBO 1100 0.1 86 3 &0 0.2 2 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 1.333 1|
674CN  CNB  COASTAL BEACHES 1 100 0.1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4C0OA  COA  CORRALITOB 1100 0.1 134 3 60 0.28 § 0 2 200 1800 0.080 0.4522.381 3
474C0C  COC  CORRALITOS 1100 0.1 134 3 60 0.z8 B Z 9 200 800 0.247 3,311 2,381 2
6T4CRC  CRC  CORTINA 1100 0.1 0 3 &0 0,16 g 2 § 200 800 0,247 3.311 4.444 3
674CED CSD  CORTINA 1100 0. 0 3 60 0.8 B § 18 160 400 1.434 4,720 4,444 2
6TACYA  CYA  CROPLEY 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.24 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.452 2.778 3
674CYC  CYC  CROPLEY 1100 0. 0 3 60 0.24 B Z 9 Z00 800 0.247 3.311 Z.T18 2
6140z (2 CROPLEY VARIANT 1 100 0.1 0 3 60 0.24 5 0 2 Z00 1800 0,080 0.4622.778 3
6T4DBD DBD  DIABLO 1100 0. 0 3 7% 0.24 3 16 30 150 360 2.893 10,977 1.333 |
6T4DBE DBE  DIABLO 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 3 15 30 180 360 2.893 10.9771.333 |
6T4DBF  DBF  DIABLO 1100 0.1 0 3 T8 0.24 3 30 850 100 200 B.867 14.894 1,333 |
6T4FD  FD FILL LAND 1100 0 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4GAR  GAA  GARRETSON 1100 0. 0 3 60 0.37 6 0 Z 200 1600 0,080 0,452 1.802 3
6T4GAC  GAC  GARRETSON 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0,37 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3111.802 2
6T4GBC  GBC  GARRETSON 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.2 6 Z 9 200 800 0,247 3.311 3,383 3
6T46CB  GCB  GARRETSON VARIANT 1 100 0.1 48 3 60 0,43 5 Z 5 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z1.550 3
GTAGRF  GRF  GAVIOTA 1100 0.05 0 3 7% 0.43 i 16 30 180 380 Z.893 10.977 0.248 |
6T4GSE  GBE  GAZOS 1100 0.1 38 3 B 0.37 2 18 30 160 350 2.893 10.977 0.577 |
6TAGSF  GSF  GAZOS 1100 0.1 38 3 % 0.37 Z 30 850 100 200 5.847 14.894 0.577 |
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674656 GSG6  GAZOS 1100 0. 38 3 78 0.37 Z 50 76 100  20010.53z 21.266 0.577 |
4T4GTD GTD  GILROY 1100 0.05 0 3 130 0.37 Z 9 16 160 400 1.434 4,7250,333 |
6T4GTE GTE  GILROY 1 100 0.08 0 3 130 0.%7 Z 16 30 160 360 2,893 10.977 0.333 |
6T4GVF  GVF  GILROY 1 70 0.05 0 3 130 0.3 4 15 50 100 400 2,362 21.064 0,333 |
6746VF GVF  ROCK OUTCROP 2 28 0.05 OERROR 130 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4GXG GXG  GULLIED LAND 1100 0.1 OERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4HAG  HAG  HAMBRIGHT 1 70 0.05 0 3 130 0.24 i 16 75 100 300 2.362 26,034 0.266 1
6T4HAG HAG  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0.05 OERROR 130 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
GTAHBF  HBF  HAMBRIGHT 1100 0.05 0 3 130 0.8 1 30 B0 100 200 6.867 14,894 0.410 |
GT4HM WM HUENEME 1100 0.1 134 1 45 0.24 1 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.45Z 0,741 3
&T4HN  HN HUENEME 1100 0.1 86 i 45 0.28 i 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.46Z 0.635 3
67T4HUB  HUB  HUERHUEROD 1100 0. 0 3 60 0,43 5 0 5 200 800 0.080 1.6121.550 3
6T4HUCZ HUCZ  HUERHUERD 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0,43 5 5 9 200 800 0.766 3.311 1.850 2
6T4HUDZ HUDZ  HUERHUERO 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0,43 5 9 18 160 400 1.434 4.7251.850 2
6T4HUES HUE3  HUERHUERO 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.43 B 9 30 180 400 1.434 11.734 1.880 2
6T4IRG IRG  IGNEOUS ROCK LAND 1 100 0.1 OERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4KMCZ  KMCZ  KIMBALL 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0.37 Z Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 0.57T 2
6T4KMDZ KMDZ  KIMBALL 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0,37 4 9 18 150 400 1.434 4,726 0877 |
GT4LAF  LAF  LANDSLIDES 1100 0.1 OERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T4LEDZ LEDZ LINNE 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0.28 A 9 18 150 400 1.434 4.7250.762 1
6T4LEEZ LEEZ LINNE 1100 0.1 0 3 ™ 0.28 Z 15 30 160 350 2.893 10.977 0.7é2 1
6T4LEFZ LEFZ LINNE 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0.28 2 30 80 100 200 5.867 14.894 0,762 |
6TALKF  LKF  LODO 1100 0.08 0 3 10 0.3 i 30 B0 100 200 5.847 14,894 0.227 |
674.0DZ LODZ LOS 0SO08 1100 0.08 0 3 m 0.32 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4,725 0.667 1
674L0EZ LOEZ LOS 0S08 1100 0.08 0 3 % 0.3 Z 16 30 160 360 2.893 10.977 0.467 1
674L0F LOF  LOS 0808 1100 0.08 0 3 B 0.32 2 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14.894 0.647 |
6T4MADZ MADZ  MALIBU 1100 0.08 0 3 7% 0.37 z 9 18 180 400 1.434 4.725 0.577 1
GTAMAEZ MAEZ  MALIBU 1100 0,08 0 3 ™ 0.37 2 16 30 160 350 2.893 10.977 0677 1|
GTAMAF  MAF  MALIBU 1100 0.05 0 3 B 0.37 Z 30 B0 100 Z00 6.867 14.894 0.577 1|
67T4MBE MBE  MOCHO 1100 0.1 86 3 60 0,37 § 2 § 200 800 0.247 1.B1Z21.802 3
6TAMCA  MCA  METZ 1100 0.1 134 3 60 0,18 5 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.45Z 4,444 3
6TAMCC  MCC  METZ 1100 0.1 134 3 60 0.15 B 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3114.444 3
6T4MEA  MEA  METZ 1100 0.4 134 3 60 0.18 B 0 2 200 1BOO 0,080 0.462 4.444 3
6TAMEC MEC  METZ 1100 0.1 134 3 60 0.5 5 Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.3114.444 3
GTAMFA MFA  METZ 1100 0.4 134 3 60 0,18 5 0 2 200 1500 0,080 0.452 4.444 3
GTAMHF  MHF  MILLSHOLM 1100 0.05 0 3 7 0.43 1 15 50 100 400 2.362 21.064 0.248 |
6TAMKG MKG  MILLSHOLM 1 70 0.08 0 3 B 0.43 1 30 76 100 200 5.867 21.256 0.248 1
6T4MKE MKG  ROCK OUTCROP 2 20 0,05 ERROR 75 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
GTAMMFZ MWFZ  MILLSHOLM 1 45 0.08 0 3 75 0.43 1 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14,894 0.248 |
6TAMMFZ MMFZ  MALIBU Z 45 0.08 0 31 0.37 2 30 80 100 200 5,867 14.894 0.57T |
6TAMOA  MOA  MOCHO 1100 0. 8é 3 60 0.43 B 0 2 200 1500 0.080 0.45Z 1.680 3
674MOC  MOC  MOCHO 1100 0.1 86 3 60 0.43 5 Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 1,550 2
6TAMRC  MRC  MOCHD 1100 0. 0 3 60 0.24 B Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.3112.778 2
6T4MSA  MSA  MOCHO 1100 0.1 86 3 &0 0,37 5 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.4521.802 3
6TANADZ NADZ  NACIMIENTO 1100 0.1 0 3 7% 0.3 Z 9 15 160 400 1.434 4,725 0.667 1
GTANAEZ NAEZ  NACIMIENTO 1100 0.1 0 3 % 0,32 z 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 0.667 |
GTANAF  NAF  NACIMIENTO 1100 0.1 0 3 % 0,32 2 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14.8%4 0.667 1
6TANAG NAG  NACIMIENTO 1100 0.1 0 3 7w 0.32 2 50 78 100 20010.83Z 21.286 0.647 1
6T40HA  OHA  OQJAI 1100 0.1 48 3 110 0.3 & 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.462 1.136 3
6T40HCZ OHCZ  OJAI 1100 0.1 48 3 110 0.3 5 Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.3111.136 2
6T40HDZ OHDZ  0JAI 1100 0.1 48 3 o 0.3 5 9 15 180 400 1.434 4,725 1.136 |
6740802 0SDZ  OJAL 1100 0.1 0 3 110 0.24 3 2 15 200 800 0.247 6.6820.909 2
67408E2 0SEZ  QJAI 1100 0.1 0 3 10 0.24 3 15 30 160 360 2.893 10.977 0.909 1
6T4PA  PA PACHECO 1100 0.1 0 3 45 0,32 B 0 2 200 1600 0.080 0.452 2,778 3
67T4PCA  PCA  PICO 1100 0.1 b6 3 60 0,28 5 0 Z 200 1500 0.080 0.45Z z.381 3
674PCC  PCC  PICO 1100 0.1 Bé 3 60 0.28 § 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3112.381 2Z
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6T4PSA  PSA  PICO 1100 0.1 38 3 60 0,32 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.45Z2 2.083 3
6TAPXE PXG  PITE AND DUMPS 1100 0.1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
674RCC  RCC  RINCON 1100 0.1 0 3 60  0.37 4 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 1441 2Z
&TARCDZ RCDZ  RINCON 1100 0.1 0 3 &0 0,37 4 9 16 160 400 1.434 4,728 1.441 2
6T4RCEZ RCEZ  RINCON 1100 0.1 0 3 60 0.37 4 16 30 160 380 2.893 10.977 1.441 |
6T4RCE3 RCE3  RINCON 1100 0.1 0 3 &0 0,37 4 9 30 180 400 1.434 11.734 1.441 2
6TARM  Ri RIVERWASH 1100 0.1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6T45AA  BAA  SALINAS 1100 0. 38 3 45 0,37 5 0 Z 200 1500 0,080 0.452 2.402 3
6T45AC  BAC  SALINAS 1100 0.4 8 3 45 0.37 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311z.402 2
6TASBF  SBF  GAN ANDREAS 1100 0. 0 3 &0 0,32 Z 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14.894 0.833 |
6745CDZ SCDZ  SAN BENITO 1100 0. 0 3 037 3 9 15 160 400 1.434 4.72650.866 |
6748CEZ SCEZ  BAN BENITO 1100 0.1 0 3 T8 0.37 3 16 30 160 350 2.893 10.977 0.865 1
6748CFZ SCFZ  SAN BENITO 1100 0.1 0 3 B 0,37 3 30 B0 100 200 B.847 14,894 0,865 |
674806 SCG  BAN BENITO 1100 0. 0 3 7% 0.37 3 0 76 100  Z0010.63z 21.266 0.865 1
67480 8D SANDY ALLUVIAL LAN 1 100 0.1 OERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6TABEE SEE  SANTA LUCIA 1100 0,08 0 3 0.2 Z 16 30 180 360 2.893 10.977 1.047 1
GT4BEF  BEF  BANTA LUCIA 1100 0,05 0 3 w02 2 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14.894 1.067 |
6T4BEG SEG  SANTA LUCIA 1 100 0,08 0 3 | 0.2 2 80 76 100 20010.53z Z1.28¢ 1.067 1
6T4BHE SHE  SAUGUS 1100 0,058 86 3 % 0,32 3 5 30 150 400 0.655 11.734 1.000 Z
6T4BHFZ BHFZ  BAUGLS 1100 0.08 86 3 % 032 3 30 80 100 200 5.867 14.8%4 1.000 1
6T4SNG SNG  SEDIMENTARY ROCK L 1 100 0.085 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
67480EZ S0EZ SESPE 1 100 0,08 0 3 110 0.3z Z 15 30 160 360 2.893 10.977 0.485 |
6T480F BOF  SEGPE 1100 0,05 0 3 110 0.3 Z 30 B0 100 200 5.867 14,894 0,455 |
674506 G606  BESPE 1100 0.08 0 3 110 0.3z Z B0 76 100  20010.632 21.266 0.455
6T458EZ SBEZ  SOPER 1100 0.05 0 3 60 0,32 Z 15 30 160 2380 2.893 10.9770.833 1|
6T48VFZ GVFZ  SBOPER 1 100 0,06 0 3 40 2 Z 3 B0 100 200 6.B&T 14,894 1,333 |
6745WA  SWA  BORRENTO 1100 0.1 48 3 60 0.37 § 0 2 200 1500 0,080 0,482 1.80Z 3
6TASWC  SWC  GORRENTO 1100 0. 48 3 60 0,37 g Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 1.802 2
6T48XA  BXA  BORRENTO 1100 0.1 4 3 60 0.32 B 0 2 200 1500 0,080 0,452 2,083 3
6748XC SXC  SORRENTO 1100 0.1 48 3 60 0,32 B 2 9 Z00 800 0.247 3.311 2,083 2
67481C BZC  SORRENTO VARIANT 1 100 0.1 0 3 60 0.32 B 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3112.083 2
674BZD GZD  BORRENTO VARIANT 1 100 0.1 0 3 60 0.3z § 9 15 180 400 1.434 4,725 2.083 2
&T4TEF  TEF  TERRACE ESCARPMENT 1 100 0.1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
67478 T8 TIDAL FLATS 1100 0. ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERROR  ERROR ERRO
6TAVAA  VAA  VINA 1100 0. 0 3 4 0.32 § 0 2 200 1800 0,080 0.462 Z2.778 3
6TAVAC  VAC  VINA 1100 0.1 0 3 4 0.32 5 Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 2,778 2
6T4UNC  WNC  VINA 1100 0.1 0 3 4 0.2 B 2 9 200 800 0,247 3.3114.444 3
&T4VEC  VBC  VINA 1100 0. 0 3 45 0.3 B 4 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 2,778 2
GTAZMC  ZMC  ZAMORA 1100 0. 0 3 60 0,37 6 Z 9 200 800 0.247 3.3111.802 2
6T4ZMDZ  ZMDZ  ZAMORA 1100 0. 0 3 60 0.37 B 9 165 160 400 1.434 4,726 1,802 2



